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Contact Calabash Elks Lodge ~ 2679 

Elks Year 2017 - 2018 

______________________________ 

Mailing Address:  937 Carter Drive, Calabash, NC 28467 

E-mail Address:  Secretary@CalabashElks.Org 

Lounge: 910-579-4600                  Office: 910-575-8900 

Office Hours:  Monday & Friday 10:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 

 Lodge Meetings are held at 7:00 p.m. on the 2nd and 4th Wednesday of each 

month from September to June. In July and August, meetings are on the 

4th Wednesday only, and – in December on the 1st Wednesday only. 

________________________________ 

 
Lodge Officers and Standing Committee Chairs are available to help 

 you with any issue or concern you may have about our lodge,  
or - to answer questions(s) specific to their areas of responsibility.  

  
Please feel free to contact them at their e-Mail addresses as listed below: 

 

OFFICE NAME E-MAIL 

Exalted Ruler Juanita Adams ExaltedRuler@CalabashElks.Org 

Esteemed Leading Knight Richard “Rich” Rust LeadingKnight@CalabashElks.Org 

Esteemed Loyal Knight Robert “Bob” Paoletti LoyalKnight@CalabashElks.Org 

Esteemed Lecturing Knight Thomas “Tom” Friewald LecturingKnight@CalabashElks.Org 

5th Year Trustee James “Jim” Haughey 5thYearTrustee@CalabashElks.Org 

4th Year Trustee Thomas “Tom” Ditzler 4thYearTrustee@CalabashElks.Org 

3rd Year Trustee Janet “Jan” Heinis 3rdYearTrustee@CalabashElks.Org 

2nd Year Trustee  Michael “Mike” Trescak 2ndYearTrustee@CalabashElks.Org 

1st Year Trustee Mark Kerr 1stYearTrustee@CalabashElks.Org 

Secretary Sieglinde “Sigi” Mayo Secretary@CalabashElks.Org 

Treasurer John McCreight Treasurer@CalabashElks.Org 

Tiler Michael “Mike” Hartman Tiler@CalabashElks.Org 

Inner Guard Edward “Ed” Sackal InnerGuard@CalabashElks.Org 

Chaplain Douglas “Doug” Scalzo Chaplain@CalabashElks.Org 

Esquire Teddy Acton (Acting) Esquire@CalabashElks.Org 

   

Club Manager  
(Bar & Dining Room) 

Gerry Wetherell ClubManager@CalabashElks.Org 

House Committee 
Gerry Wetherell (Chair) 
Mary Lu Corder (Secretary) 

HouseCommittee@CalabashElks.Org 

Kitchen Coordinator Dinner Theresa “Terry” Gregorio DinnerKitchen@CalabashElks.Org 

Kitchen Coordinator Lunch Judy Harms LunchKitchen@CalabashElks.Org 

Charity BINGO Committee Diana Rettig CharityBINGO@CalabashElks.Org 

Elks National Foundation  Nancy Grant ENF@CalabashElks.Org 

Veterans Affairs Committee 
Austin Sammon 
John F. Corbett 
Gerald “Jerry” Kimble 

VAC@CalabashElks.Org 

Advertising Manager Gerald ”Gerry” Ward Advertising@CalabashElks.Org 

Communications and 
Marketing Committee 

Vacant Communications@CalabashElks.Org 

Public Affairs Team  Ashley Buckwell PublicAffairs@CalabashElks.Org 

Website Team  
Joseph “Joe” Marrone 
Michael “Mike” Trescak 

WebMaster@CalabashElks.Org 

E-Mail Marketing John McCreight E-Messaging@CalabashElks.Org 

Marketing Team  Michael “Mike” Trescak MarketingTeam@CalabashElks.Org 

Youth Activities Robert “Bob” Paoletti YouthPrograms@CalabashElks.Org 

  


